The City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of one (1) Frazer Type I ambulance on 
an International CV 515 Diesel chassis through the HGAC cooperative purchasing agreement, 
utilizing Pliler International as the dealer in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Forty 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($340,000.00). 

Part 2. The City Council hereby declares Unit #319 (VIN # 1FDRF3GT0LEC54477) as surplus 
property and authorizes the City Manager to utilize said unit as a trade-in towards this purchase 
or to dispose of the unit through public auction, whichever method provides the best financial